TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM560848

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2016
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900516261

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dog-Gestive Daily LLC		12/31/2016	Limited Liability Company: MONTANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	W.F. Young, Incorporated	
Street Address:	302 Benton Drive	
City:	East Longmeadow	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01028	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4635933	NUPATH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4137334543

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 413-736-5401 docket@gtv-ip.com

Correspondent Name: Grogan, Tuccillo & Vandeleeden LLP

Address Line 1: 1350 Main Street
Address Line 2: 5th Floor, Suite 508

Address Line 4: Springfield, MASSACHUSETTS 01103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 6000-0354

NAME OF SUBMITTER: J. Kevin Grogan

SIGNATURE: /J. KEVIN GROGAN/

DATE SIGNED: 02/06/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=24A3809-Dog Gestive - WFY Merger Docs#page1.tif

TRADEMARK 900534333 REEL: 006851 FRAME: 0981 source=24A3809-Dog Gestive - WFY Merger Docs#page2.tif source=24A3809-Dog Gestive - WFY Merger Docs#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006851 FRAME: 0982



MONTANA SECRETARY OF STATE -

Return Method: test Mail to customer

January 31, 2017

DOHERTY WALLACE PILLSBURY AND MURPHY WF YOUNG 1414 MAIN ST SPRINGFIELD MA 01144

CERTIFICATION LETTER

I, COREY STAPLETON, Secretary of State for the State of Montana, do hereby certify that

DOG-GESTIVE DAILY LLC

Merged Into

W. F. Young, Incorporated

by filing Articles of Merger with this office and fulfilling the applicable requirements set forth in law. I further certify the surviving entity is W. F. Young, Incorporated, an unqualified corporation in Montana, and the non-surviving entity is DOG-GESTIVE DAILY LLC.

Certified File Number: C211408 - 10547453

Effective Date: January 31, 2017

I wish you the best of luck in your future endeavors.

Corey Stapleton

Montana Secretary of State

Montana State Capitol . PO Box 202801 . Helena, Montana 59620-2801 tel: (406) 444-4195 . fav: (406) 444-4249 . TTY: (406) 444-9068 . sos.mt.gov

taria de la composição de partido de la composição de la

the first of the work of the property of the



PRIDRITY

ARTICLES OF MERGER BY AND BETWEEN DOG-GESTIVE DAILY LLC AND W. F. YOUNG, INCORPORATED

In accordance with Montana Code Annotated 2015, Title 35, Chapter 8, Part 12 (35-8-1201(3)), these Articles of Merger are by and between Dog Gestive Daily LLC, a Montana limited liability company and W. F. Young, Incorporated, a Massachusetts corporation. These Articles set forth the following: BID: C211408

(a) Name, jurisdiction of formation or organization of each of the limited liability companies and other entities that are parties to the merger:

Name:

Dog-Gestive Daily LLC

Jurisdiction:

State of Montana

Name:

W. F. Young, Incorporated

Jurisdiction:

Commonwealth of Massachusetts

For each limited liability company that is to merge, the date on which its articles of organization were filed with the Secretary of State:

Dog-Gestive Daily LLC:

January 12, 2011

W. F. Young, Incorporated: March 27, 1919

- A plan of merger dated as of December 19, 2016, has been approved and signed by each limited liability company and other entity that is to merge (see Exhibit A attached hereto).
- (d) The name and address of the surviving limited liability company or other surviving entity:

W. F. Young, Incorporated 302 Benton Drive East Longmeadow, MA 01028

- (e) The effective date of the merger is December 31, 2016.
- (f) Not applicable.
- (g) Not applicable.
- The surviving entity is not a limited liability company and agrees that the surviving entity may be served with process in this state by service to the Secretary of State of the State of Montana, and is subject to liability in any action or proceeding for the enforcements of any liability or obligation of Dog-Gestive Daily LLC and for the enforcement of the right of

 C_{2}

members of any limited liability company to receive payment for their interest against the surviving entity.

The name and address for the registered agent of the surviving entity in Montana is:

Montana Secretary of State Montana State Capitol PO Box 202801 Helena, MT 59620-2801

(i) The name and address of the registered agent of the surviving entity in Massachusetts is:

Adam D. Raczkowski 37 Timber Drive East Longmeadow, MA 01028

SIGNED as a sealed instrument as of the 31st day of December, 2016.

DOG-GESTIVE DAILY LLC

By: W.F. YOUNG, INCORPORATED

Sole Surviving Member

Christian Jacobi

Its President

W. F. YOUNG, INCORPORATED

Christian Jacobi

Its President

2

636138.}